

## DESCRIZIONE / Description

The intense flavour of Mediterrean licorice from Sybaris delivers a one-of-a-kind cookie.

*La saveur intense de la réglisse méditerranéenne de Sybaris offre un cookie unique en son genre.*

## INGREDIENTI / Ingredients / Ingrédients

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Sugar, Licorice flakes\* (6%) [Licorice, Rice starch, Maltodextrin, Natural flavour], Licorice\* powder (2%), Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Natural Flavours. \*Contains licorice - avoid excessive consumption in case of hypertension

*Farine de BLÉ, Beurre (LAIT), OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Sucre, Réglisse\* en copeaux (6%) [Réglisse, Amidon de riz, Maltodextrine, Arôme naturel], Réglisse\* en poudre (2%), Poudre à lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLÉ], Sel, Arômes naturels. \*Contient de la réglisse - consommation excessive à éviter en cas d'hypertension*

## ALLERGENI / Allergens / Allergènes

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

*CONTIENT: BLÉ, OEUFS, LAIT. PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS À COQUE.*

## CONSERVABILITÀ-SHELF LIFE / Shelf Life / Limite d'utilisation

Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 14 months from the date of manufacture.

*Conservé dans un endroit frais et sec, le produit, fermé dans son emballage d'origine, a une durée de conservation de 14 mois à compter de la date de fabrication.*

## DICHIARAZIONE OGM / GMO statement / Déclaration OGM

The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes do not contain and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This product does not require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

*Les matières premières utilisées dans les processus de fabrication ne contiennent pas et ne sont pas dérivées d'Organismes Génétiquement Modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite pas d'étiquetage OGM conformément aux règlements de la Communauté européenne 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.*

## Nutrition Facts

6 Servings per container

**Serving size 6 BISCUITS (35g)**

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 170**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 7g	12%
Saturated Fat 5g	24%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 45mg	16%
<b>Sodium</b> 50mg	2%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	8%
Dietary Fibers less than 1g	2%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	7%
<b>Protein</b> 3g	
Vitamin D 0,1mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0,3mg	2%
Potassium 40mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per 6 biscuits (35 g)  
pour (35 g)

**Calories 170**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Fat / Lipides</b> 7g	10%
Saturated / saturés 5g	24%
+ Trans / trans 0g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides</b> 22g	
Fibre / Fibres 1g	2%
Sugars / Sucres 6g	6%
<b>Protein / Protéines</b> 3g	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestérol</b> 45mg	
<b>Sodium</b> 50mg	2%
Potassium 40mg	1%
Calcium 10mg	1%
Iron / Fer 0,3mg	2%

\* 5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot

\* 5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE • NUTRITION DECLARATION • DÉCLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE	Per 100 g	6 BISCUITS (35g)*	
		g	%**
VALORE ENERGETICO • ENERGY • ÉNERGIE	2013kJ/481kcal	704kJ/168kcal	8%
GRASSI • FAT • MATIÈRES GRASSES	21g	7,5g	11%
di cui saturi • of which Saturates • dont acides gras saturés	14g	4,8g	24%
CARBOIDRATI • CARBOHYDRATE • GLUCIDES	64g	22g	9%
di cui zuccheri • of which Sugars • dont sucres	17g	6,1g	7%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI • FIBRE • FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES	1,9g	0,67g	
PROTEINE • PROTEIN • PROTÉINES	9g	3,1g	6%
SALE • SALT • SEL	0,33g	0,12g	2%

\*peso di una porzione • \*service size • \* poids d'une portion  
\*\*% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • \*\*\* reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) • \*\*RI = Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia)		
Servings per package: about 6		
Serving size: 6 BISCUITS (35g)		
	Quantity per Serving	Quantity per 100 g
Energy	704kJ	2013kJ
Protein	3,1g	9g
Fat, total	7,5g	21g
- saturated	4,8g	14g
Carbohydrate	22g	64g
sugars	6,1g	17g
Sodium	50mg	136,6mg

Rev. 00

Data / Date / Date: 16/09/2020

Il responsabile / Person in charge / Responsable: Dr. Laura Carlesso

**DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD**  
**SINCE 2007 WE ARE CERTIFIED ACCORDING TO BRC FOOD STANDARD**  
**DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIÉS SELON LA NORME BRC FOOD**